MEETING OF THE MERCER COUNTY SALARY BOARD

February 18, 2021

Attendance Tom Amundsen Timothy M. McGonigle Scott Boyd Matthew B. McConnell	Present ✓ ✓ ✓	Absent	By Phone		
# 2021-03 RESOLUTION to	approve 1 ,	/21/2021 Sal	ary Board MIN	UTES.	
RESOLUTION adopted: Tom Amundsen Timothy M. McGonigle Scott Boyd Matthew B. McConnell	Moved □ ✓	2 nd □ □ √	Yes ✓ ✓	No	Abstain □ □ □ □
# 2021-04 RESOLUTION to Eliminate three Part-Time Department effective Nove	Seasonal C	lerical Assista			
RESOLUTION adopted:	Moved	2 nd	Yes	No	Abstain
Tom Amundsen Timothy M. McGonigle Scott Boyd Matthew B. McConnell		_ - 	√		
# 2021-05 RESOLUTION to Create one Administrative the Public Defender's Department	Assistant 1	emporary Tr	ansition position		
RESOLUTION adopted:	Moved	2 nd	Yes	No	Absent
Tom Amundsen Timothy M. McGonigle Scott Boyd Matthew B. McConnell Mr. Flick	□ ✓ □	□ ✓ □	✓✓✓		□ □ ✓

MEETING OF THE MERCER COUNTY SALARY BOARD

2021-06 RESOLUTION to approve the following HUMAN RESOURCES actions. Create one Part-Time Summer Intern position set at the ENVI1 Level in the MIS Department effective April 5, 2021.

DISCUSSION: Mercer County has partnered with West Central Job Partnership and has used the State/Local Internship Program (SLIP) previously for certain Intern positions. If SLIP is renewed for 2021, this position may be eligible for the reimbursement program.

RESOLUTION adopted:	Moved	2 nd	Yes	No	Abstain	
Tom Amundsen Timothy M. McGonigle Scott Boyd Matthew B. McConnell	oved ✓	_ _ _	√			
Old Business: None.						
New Business: None						
Motion to adjourn.						
Moved: Mr. McGonigle		Seconded:	Mr. Boyd			
Attest:						
Chief Clerk			Mercer County Salary Board			

02/18/2021 2